
1. Preliminary Schedule  
 
Preliminary Schedule    
      
Day Date Time Frame Activity 
      
Thursday 03.12.2015 all day Unofficial Practice 
 
Friday 04.12.2015 all day Unofficial Practice 
 
Saturday 05.12.2015 all day Last Day of Arrival/Unofficial Practice 
  17.00 – 19.00 Manager Meeting 
      
Sunday 06.12.2015 10.00 – 11.30 Official Practice, Squad A 
  11.30 – 12.30 Lane Maintenance 
  12.30 – 14.00 Official Practice, Squad B 
  15.00 – 16.00 Opening Ceremony 
 
Monday 07.12.2015 09.00 – 12.30 Singles, Squad 1, Long oil 
  12.30 – 13.30 Lane Maintenance 
  13.30 – 17.00 Singles, Squad 2, Long oil 
      
Tuesday 08.12.2015 09.00 – 11.15 Trios, Squad 1, Block 1, short oil 
  11.15 – 12.15  Lane Maintenance 
  12.15 – 14.30 Trios, Squad 2, Block 1, short oil 
  14.30 – 15.30 Lane Maintenance 
  15.30 – 17.45 Trios, Squad 1, Block 2, long oil 
  17.45 – 18.45 Lane Maintenance 
  18.45 – 21.00 Trios, Squad 2, Block 2, long oil 
      
Wednesday 09.12.2015 11.00 – 12.00 Singles, Semi finals and Final 
  12.00 – 13.00 Lane Maintenance 
  12.15 Singles Medal ceremony 
  13.00 – 15.00 Trios, Semi finals and Final 
  15.15 Trios Medal ceremony 
  
Thursday 10.12.2015 09.00 – 12.30 Doubles, Squad 1, short oil 
  12.30 – 13.30 Lane Maintenance 
  13.30 – 17.00 Doubles, Squad 2, short Oil 
  17.00 – 18.00 Lane Maintenance 
  18.00 – 19.30 Doubles Semi-Finals and Final 
  19.45 Doubles Medal Ceremony 

   
Friday 11.12.2015 09.00 – 13.00 Team Block 1 long oil 
       
Saturday 12.12.2015 10.00 – 14.00 Team Block 2 short oil 
  14.00 – 15.00 Lane Maintenance 
  15.00 – 18.00 Team Semi-Finals and Final  
  18.15 All Events and Team Medal Ceremonies 



   
Sunday 13.12.2015 09.00 – 11.00 Masters Step 1 
  11.00 – 11.45 Lane Maintenance 
  11.45 – 14.15 Masters Step 2 
  14.25 – 14.45 Lane Maintenance 
  14.45 – 16.00 Masters Semi-Finals and Final 
  16.15 Masters Medal ceremony 
  19.00 Victory Banquet   
 
Monday 14.12.2015  Departure 
   FIQ/WTBA Executive Board meetings 
 
Tuesday 15.12.2015 08.30 – 12.00 FIQ Congress 
  13.00 WTBA Congress 
 
Wednesday 16.12.2015 08.30 WTBA Congress 
  afternoon If necessary extra FIQ Congress 
 


